June 11, 2020 Town of Afton County of Chenango

Present at the Virtual meeting were Supervisor John Lawrence, Councilmen Robert Tallmadge, Calvin Tallmadge, Chris Warren, Jamie Baciuska, Highway Superintendent Kirk Hoyt, Assessor Caitlyn Brown DCO Amy Cross, Code Officer Bailey Debetta

Visitors none were identified

Bills were audited and ordered paid as follows

General Fund Claims # 80-98 totaling \$5821.39 as shown on General Fund Abstract #6 dated June 11, 2020 and

Highway Fund Claims # 43-51 totaling \$9510.84 as shown on Highway Fund Abstract #6 dated June 11, 2020

Virtual meeting was called to order at 7 pm with the salute to the flag

Motion made to accept the regular virtual meeting minutes of the May 14, 2020 meeting made by Jamie Baciuska seconded by Calvin Tallmadge approved

Motion made to pay bills and claims by Robert Tallmadge seconded by Calvin Tallmadge Approved

Communications

- 1) A thank you to Jim Parkinson for replacing our flag on May 19, 2020
- 2) Due to Covid 19 all solid waste agreements will be extended through June 30th,

Committee Reports

- 1) Assessor Report nor report
- 2) Financial Report distributed
- 3) Justice Report
- 4) Sanitation Report 2 permits out working on a couple of complaints.
- 5) Highway Report Cole mix paving and shimming to stone and oil next week mowing of road sides being done signs for children playing to be put up on Afton Lake Road when received a Small ornamental tree to be purchased and placed.
- 6) DCO Report Distributed
- 7) Building Report will post in Pennysaver for bid request for 2X 4 lights
- 8) Animal Response Team no activity motion to disband and place funds in holding account made by John Lawrence and seconded by Robert Tallmadge Approved
- 9) Historian Report distributed

Old Business

Have not heard anything from Crouch's office on SAM Grant tor Town Hall Roofing.

New Business

1) As per the Governors mandate on public meetings will change to 25% of room capacity in

Phase III at the end of the week our July meeting will be held at the Town Hall pending no changes from the Governors office.

Recognition of Visitors

Motion to adjourn at 7:40 pm made by Robert Tallmadge seconded by Jamie Baciuska Approved

Respectfully Submitted by

Rosemarie A Klatz Clerk of the Board